

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION</u>
\$4,285,741.00	06/20/13 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$214,300.00	06/20/13 (Council) -- 5% Contingency
\$53,000.00	06/20/13 (Administrative Authority)
\$382,263.11	Proposed (Council) -- Change Order # 2 and additional contingency for transit mobility improvements
<hr/>	
\$4,935,304.11	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE – DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%)</u>
\$4,285,741.00	06/20/13 -- Original construction contract
\$246,563.11	01/02/14 -- CO # 1 (Contingency/Administrative Authority)– Additional rock excavation, lease re-imbursement, extra construction entrance, delay charges associated with karst discovery, cast in place junction box, extra flex base, extra subgrade prep and excavation due to silica in the soil. (5.75% / 5.75%)
\$350,000.00	Proposed -- CO # 2 – Additional bedding and base material, road entrance, junction boxes and manholes, changing ARV's, relocating utilities, karst remediation, rock sawing and a large encasement pipe (8.17% / 13.92%)
<hr/>	
\$4,882,304.11	Total Contract Expenditures
13.92%	Cumulative Change Orders